


Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Innovation & Performance
	Preparer
	Cherin Abdelsamie
	Standing Committee Representative
	Cherin Abdelsamie, Gwen Moorer & Heidi Norman
	Type of Legislation
	Other


Description of Legislation
When remote work was mandated in March 2020, Twilio started to be utilized in the City of Pittsburgh as the communication support application for all City’s call centers (311, I&P’s service desk, Finance, OneStop, DOMI, DPW, and Environmental Services). 
 
Vision Point Systems (VPS) have been a Twilio partner for over 10 years and they are named as a trusted source by Twilio.  VPS demonstrated reliability and completed City of Pittsburgh requests and had shown high standards and levels of capability when utilized at the initial implementation.  They offer a more personalized support system at a greatly reduced cost than Twilio offers for $30,000 a year.  
 
Early this year, an RFP was issued for a new UCaaS system.  The provided services by VPS, are crucial to providing exceptional and reliable services for our call centers until migrating to the new Cisco UCaaS system is complete.  
 
VPS matched and exceeded Twilio's support plan with a cost that is 50% less than what Twilio would have charged the city.  Therefore, we are requesting to utilize VPS at  a total cost-not-to-exceed Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($48,000) over three (3) years. 

	Total Cost
	$ 48,000

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
$16,000 from 11101.103000.55.55201.2024
$16,000 from 11101.103000.55.55201.2025
$16,000 from 11101.103000.55.55201.2026

Additional Operational Costs
List any additional operating costs, including grant matches. For example, if a project will require additional staff time or resources for implementation, please describe.

Impact on City Revenue


If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☒ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Vision Point System

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
Describe the selection or scoring criteria.

Selection Committee Representation
List the department(s) or bureau(s) represented on the committee. Do not list individual names.

Waiver Justification
Sole source or Single source

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.


AJW – 8/27/2025
